

Date of Issuance
December 18, 2017

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution M-4832
Administrative Services Division
December 14, 2017

RESOLUTION

Resolution M-4832. Adopts level of Public Utilities Commission Utilities Reimbursement Account User Fees, effective January 1, 2018.

SUMMARY

This resolution adopts Public Utilities Commission Utilities Reimbursement Account (PUCURA), Fund 0462, user fees as follows:

Electric Corporations	0.00046	\$/ kwh
Gas Corporations	0.00166	\$/therm
Heat Corporations	0.02863	\$/thousands lbs. steam
Water and Sewer System Corporations	0.01400 (1.40%)	x Revenue
Telephone and Telegraph Corporations	0.0033	x Revenue

User fee rates are increased to for PUCURA to account for the increased expenditure level granted by the Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18 Governor's Budget, the expected increase in the FY2018-19 Governor's Budget, and the increase to maintain a fund reserve necessary at the new expenditure level. A slight modification was also made to align proportionate revenues and expenditures by utility class, pursuant to PU Code 232(a)(2).

BACKGROUND

The California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) uses Public Utilities Code as the basis for its methodology to annually assess user fees for energy, water and telecommunication utilities.

Public Utilities Code Section 431:

The commission shall annually determine a fee to be paid by every electrical, gas, telephone, telegraph, water, sewer system, and heat corporation and every other public utility providing service directly to customers and subscribers and subject to the jurisdiction of the commission other than a railroad, except as provided in Article 2 (commencing with Section 421). The annual fee shall be established to produce a total amount equal to that amount established in the authorized Commission budget for the same year, including adjustments for increases in employee compensation, other increases appropriated by the Legislature, and an appropriate reserve to regulate public utilities less the amount to be paid from special accounts or funds pursuant to section 402, reimbursements, federal funds, and any other revenues, and the amount of unencumbered funds from the preceding year.

Public Utilities Code Section 432:

The Commission shall establish the fee pursuant to Section 431 with the approval of the Department of Finance and in accordance with all of the following:

- a. In its annual budget request, the commission shall specify both of the following:
 1. The amount of its budget to be financed by the fee
 2. The dollar allocation of the amount of its budget shall be financed by fee by each class of public utility subject to the fee. The fee allocation among classes of public utilities shall reflect expenditures by the commission on regulatory and other authorized activities affecting each respective class, and shall bear the same ratio that the commission's workload for each class of public utility subject to the fee bears to the commission's total workload for all public utilities subject to the fee.
- b. The commission may establish different and distinct methods of assessing fees for each class of public utility, if the revenues collected are consistent with paragraph (2) of subdivision (a), except that the commission shall establish a uniform charge per kwh for sales in kwh for the class of electrical corporations and a uniform charge per therm for sales in terms for the class of gas corporations.

DISCUSSION*Revenue and Expenditure Analysis*

The Governor's Budget structures PUCURA's authorized expenditures by Program and Element, as shown below in Table 1. Components, the most granular level of detail by utility class (electricity, gas, sewer, steam), are not displayed in the Governor's Budget but tracked internally by PUC.

Table 1: Governor's budget structure, PUCURA

Program	Element	Component (Utility Class)
Regulation of Utilities (6680)	Energy (6680055)	Electric Corporations Gas Corporations Steam Corporations
	Water (6680064)	Water Corporations Sewer Corporations
	Communications (6680073)	Telephone and Telegraph Corporations Video Service Providers

In addition to the CPUC's budgeted expenditures from PUCURA, the fund supports expenditures of the Office of Ratepayer Advocates (ORA) Fund 3089, the Air Resources Board (Agency 3900), the Office of Environmental Health and Hazard Assessment (Agency 3980), and state-wide fund assessments.

Table 2 shows PUCURA's total expenditures at the current level, distributed by the Utility Class in Table 1. This estimate is subject to adjustment in the Budget process.

Table 2. Expenditures of PUCURA

Utility Class	CPUC FY2017-18 ¹	ORA Allocated ²	Fund User and Fund Assessment ³	Estimated FY2018-19 Increases ⁴	Total
Electric	\$63,220,000	\$19,553,000	\$3,938,000	\$6,492,000	\$93,203,000
Gas	21,087,000	4,143,000	973,000	2,773,000	28,976,000
Steam	34,000	-	-	-	34,000
Water/Sewer	12,363,000	3,111,000	599,000	1,081,000	17,154,000
Telco.	25,549,000	6,035,000	1,162,000	1,180,000	33,926,000
ORA	32,842,000				
Total	\$155,095,000	\$32,842,000	\$6,672,000	\$11,526,000	\$173,293,000

Table 3 and Table 4 below display, by utility class, the comparison between revenue and expenditures. Table 3 shows that with no fee increase, PUCURA expects negative net revenue of \$19,652,000. Table 4 shows the proportion of revenue to expenditures by utility class. To align revenue and expenditure proportion by utility class more equitably, an adjustment was made to the required revenue proportion in the “Adjustment to Align Proportional Revenue” column. The “Adjusted Proportional Revenue” column shows the resulting proportional revenue percentage, and is the rate upon which current estimated revenues, increased revenues necessary to cover PUCURA’s expenditures and increases to maintain an appropriate reserve are allocated in Table 7.

Table 3. Comparison of PUCURA revenue to estimated expenditures by utility class

Utility Class	Estimated FY2018-19 Revenue at Current Rate	FY2018-19 Estimated Expenditures (Table 1)	Estimated FY2018-19 Net Revenue
Electric	\$83,385,000	\$93,203,000	\$(9,818,000)
Gas	17,696,000	28,976,000	(11,280,000)
Steam	13,000	34,000	(21,000)
Water/Sewer	21,559,000	17,154,000	4,405,000
Telco.	30,988,000	33,926,000	(2,938,000)
Total	\$153,641,000	\$173,293,000	\$(19,652,000)

¹ From the 2017-18 Governor’s Budget; expenditures do not include reimbursable spending authority.

² From the 2017-18 Governor’s Budget; allocated by workload data by utility class.

³ From the 2017-18 Governor’s Budget; Fund User allocations are allocated to energy utilities only. Fund Assessments are allocated by workload data by utility class.

⁴ FY2018-19 begins July 1, 2018, the 2018 fee increase covers these expenditures for half of calendar year 2018.

Table 4. Proportional revenues and expenditures by utility class, data from Table 3

Utility Class	Revenue Ratio A	Expenditure Ratio B	Difference (A - B)	Adjustment to Align Revenue Ratio ⁵ C	Adjusted Revenue Ratio A+C
Electric	54.27%	53.78%	0.49%		54.27%
Gas	11.52%	16.72%	(5.20)%	5.00%	16.52%
Steam	0.01%	0.02%	(0.01)%		0.01%
Water/Sewer	14.03%	9.9%	4.13%	(5.00)%	9.03%
Telco.	20.17%	19.58%	0.59%		20.17%
Total	100.00%	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%

Fund Reserve Analysis

CPUC's fund reserve policy for PUCURA requires a fund reserve of 40-80 percent of expenditures. Table 5 shows the expected fund reserve for FY2017-18 and FY2018-19, using current revenue rates. At the FY2018-19 expected level of expenditures, the fund balance reserve policy states that the fund balance should be at least \$69,317,000.

Table 5. PUCURA Fund reserve summary, unadjusted revenue rates

Line	Item	FY2017-18	FY2018-19
A	Beginning-of-Year Fund Reserve	\$41,264,000	\$33,138,000
B ¹	Estimated User Fee Revenues (if no rate change)	153,641,000	153,641,000
C	Estimated Expenditures	(161,767,000)	(173,293,000)
D	Net Fund Increase/(Decrease) (B - C)	(8,126,000)	(19,652,000)
E	Estimated Ending Fund Reserve (A-D)	\$33,138,000	\$13,486,000
F	Necessary minimum reserve (40% of C for FY2018-19)		\$69,317,000
G	Less: Beginning-of-Year Reserve (FY2017-18)		(33,138,000)
H	Additional revenue required to restore reserve		\$36,179,000

Necessary Revenue Increase

Using the revenue increases summarized in Table 6 below, PUCURA requires additional revenue of \$55,831,000 to match revenues to expenditures and restore a

⁵ Revenue proportion was only adjusted for differences in proportional revenue to expenditures ("Difference" Column) greater than 1%

sufficient fund balance. Rather than implementing the increase in a single year, the PUC will incrementally increase user fees over five years, with the anticipation that in five years, rates could be reduced to achieve an annual net revenue of \$0 and would have a sufficient fund balance reserve. Recovering over five years will reduce impact on ratepayers, and allow PUC to annually analyze received revenues and make any needed adjustments.

Table 6. Required revenue increase, summary

Required Revenue Increase	Total	Per Year, for 5 Years
Increase in revenue required to match FY2018-19 PUCURA net fund decrease (Table 5, Line D)	\$19,652,000	\$3,930,000
Increase in revenue required to maintain PUCURA fund reserve to FY2018-19 expenditure level (Table 5, Line H)	36,179,000	7,236,000
Total increase in revenue required	\$55,831,000	\$11,166,000

Using the Adjusted Proportional Revenue rates in Table 4, Table 7 allocates PUCURA's annual incremental increase of \$11,166,000 by utility type.

Table 7. Revenue requirements by utility class

Utility Class	Revenue at Current Rate	Revenue Ratio Adjustment per Table 4 ⁶	Incremental Increase in Revenue Required	Total Revenue Needed
Electric	\$83,385,000		\$6,060,000	\$89,445,000
Gas	17,696,000	1,536,000	1,844,000	21,077,000
Steam	13,000		1,000	14,000
Water/ Sewer	21,559,000	(1,536,000)	1,009,000	21,031,000
Telco	30,988,000		2,252,000	33,240,000
Total	\$153,641,000	\$0	\$11,166,000	\$164,807,000

User Fee Calculations

Using the revenue requirements summarized in Table 7 by utility class, user fees were determined using a projected energy or revenue base for each utility class. Resulting user fees shown in Table 8 below. Table 9 compares the proposed changes to PUCURA user fees to current fee levels.

⁶ From Table 4, "Adjustment to Align Proportional Revenue" percentage was applied to total revenue at current rate (\$153,641,000) and divided by five, as to be prorated over five years.

Table 8. User Fee Calculation

Utility Class	Estimated Equivalent energy or revenue base A	Unit	Required Revenue (Table 7) B	Resulting (new) user fee B / A
Electric	193,918,980,000	kwh	\$89,445,000	0.00046
Gas	12,731,000,000	Therms	21,077,000	0.00166
Steam	489,000	thousand lbs. steam	14,000	0.02863
Water/ Sewer	\$1,502,317,000	Revenue (\$)	21,031,000	0.01400
Telco	\$10,012,540,000	Revenue (\$)	33,240,000	0.0033
Total			\$164,807,000	

Table 9. User Fee Rates Comparison, 2017 to 2018

Utility Class	2017 User Fees	2018 User Fees	Difference	Base	% Change	\$ Change
Electric	0.00043	0.00046	0.00003	\$/ kwh	7.3%	\$6,060,000
Gas	0.00139	0.00166	0.00027	\$/therm	19.1%	3,381,000
Steam	0.02604	0.02863	0.00259	\$/thousand s lbs steam	9.9%	1,000
Water/ Sewer	0.01435	0.01400	(0.00035)	x Revenue	(2.4)%	(528,000)
Telco	0.00300	0.0033	0.00030	x Revenue	10.7%	2,252,000
						\$11,166,000

COMMENTS ON DRAFT RESOLUTION

In compliance with Public Utilities Code Section 311 (g), Administrative Services mailed a Notice of Availability of all electric, gas, telephone and water corporations informing them that this draft resolution is available at the Commission's website. The Notice of Availability service list was based on utility contact information maintained by CPUC's Fiscal Office, which receives user fee revenue payments from utilities.

No comments were received.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED THAT:

Effective January 1, 2018 the current PUCURA user fees shall be revised as follows:

Electric Corporations	0.00046	\$/ kwh
Gas Corporations	0.00166	\$/therm
Heat Corporations	0.02863	\$/thousands lbs. steam
Water and Sewer System Corporations	0.01400 (1.40%)	x Revenue
Telephone and Telegraph Corporations	0.0033	x Revenue

I hereby certify that the Public Utilities Commission adopted this Resolution at the meeting on December 14, 2017.

/s/ Timothy J. Sullivan

Timothy J. Sullivan
Executive Director

MICHAEL PICKER

President

CARLA J. PETERMAN

LIANE M. RANDOLPH

MARTHA GUZMAN ACEVES

CLIFFORD RECHTSCHAFFEN

Commissioners

APPENDIX A
0462 Public Utilities Commission Utilities Reimbursement Account
Fund Condition Statement with rate increase

	2016-17	2017-18
BEGINNING BALANCE	\$55,171,000	\$41,264,000
Prior Year Adjustments	(3,257,000)	-
Adjusted Beginning Balance	\$51,914,000	\$41,264,000
REVENUES, TRANSFERS, AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS		
Revenues:		
Quarterly Public Utilities Commission Fees	131,039,000	159,224,000
Other Regulatory Fees	47,000	40,000
Document Sales	4,000	-
Income From Surplus Money Investments	47,000	40,000
Miscellaneous Revenue	7,000	-
Transfers:		
Revenue Transfer to Ratepayer Advocate Account (3089) per Item 8660-011-0462, Various Budget Acts	(30,478,000)	(32,842,000)
Revenue Transfer From Propane Safety Inspection and Enforcement Program Trust Fund (0051) per PU Code Section 4458	100,000	100,000
Total Revenues, Transfers, and Other Adjustments	<u>\$100,766,000</u>	<u>\$126,562,000</u>
Total Resources	\$152,680,000	\$167,826,000
EXPENDITURES AND EXPENDITURE ADJUSTMENTS		
Expenditures:		
Public Utilities Commission State Operations	104,235,000	122,253,000
3900 Air Resources Board	150,000	194,000
3980 Ofc of Environmental Health & Hazard Assessment	152,000	155,000
Statewide General Admin Expense (Pro Rata)	6,760,000	6,160,000
Financial Information System for CA	119,000	163,000
Total Expenditures and Expenditure Adjustments	<u>\$111,416,000</u>	<u>\$128,925,000</u>
FUND BALANCE	<u>\$41,264,000</u>	<u>\$38,901,000</u>

APPENDIX B

LIST OF ENERGY UTILITIES

LIST OF WATER UTILITIES

LIST OF TELECOM UTILITIES EXCEPT VOIPS

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTD-15
Hat Creek Water Company, LLC
JOHN F. PARRISH
3rjp@citlink.net

Utility ID: WTD-111
Cazadero Water Company
JAMES BERRY
admin@cazaderowaterco.com

Utility ID: PLC-25
Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC
ALAN FAIRWELL
alan.e.fairwell@p66.com

Utility ID: GAS-909
Alpine Natural Gas Operating Co.#1 LLC
MIKE LAMOND
anginc@goldrush.com

Utility ID: WTD-170
West San Martin Water Works, Inc.
BOB UKESTAD
b.ukestad@wemwater.com

Utility ID: WTB-136
Fruitridge Vista Water Company
ROBERT C. COOK JR.
bcook@fruitridgevista.com

Utility ID: WTD-236
Alpine Village Water Company
BILL ROBERTS
bill@robertsengineering.com

Utility ID: WTA-339
Suburban Water Systems
BOB KELLY
bkelly@swwc.com

Utility ID: WTD-298
Long Canyon Water Company
DAVID L. PRINCE
bprince@PrinceFinancial.com

Utility ID: WTD-184
Sonora Water Company
BEVERLY BROWN
brown.bev@gmail.com

Utility ID: ELC-901
Pacifcorp
CATHIE ALLEN
cathie.allen@pacifcorp.com

Utility ID: ELC-902
San Diego Gas & Electric Company
CLAY FABER
cfaber@semprautilities.com

Utility ID: GAS-902
San Diego Gas & Electric Company
CLAY FABER
cfaber@semprautilities.com

Utility ID: WTC-319
Rio Plaza Water Company, Inc.
JOHN CHRIS NICKEL
chris148@aol.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: SWR-438
Golden Hills Sanitation Co., Inc.
CLIFFORD E. BRESSLER
cliffordbressler@att.net

Utility ID: WTD-70
Cobb Mountain Water Company
BRUCE. ANDERSON
cmwc@onemain.com

Utility ID: WTD-332
Llano Del Rio Water Company
JAMES LOMBARDI
crystalairecc@aol.com

Utility ID: SWR-435
Mayacama Golf Club, LLC
DALE HARDING
dale@mayacama.com

Utility ID: ELC-933
Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC
DANIEL MARSH
dan.marsh@libertyutilites.com

Utility ID: PLC-27
Wickland Pipelines LLC
DANIEL HALL
dhall@wickland.com

Utility ID: WTC-41
Rogina Water Company, Inc.
DANIEL D. ROGINA
drogina@pacific.net

Utility ID: WTC-126
Sea Ranch Water Company, The
MARY CONDON
ebuechner@tsra.org

Utility ID: WTA-314
Liberty Utilities (Park Water) Corp.
EDWARD JACKSON
edward.jackson@libertyutilities.com

Utility ID: WTA-346
Liberty Utilities (Apple Valley Ranchos Water) Corp.
EDWARD JACKSON
edward.jackson@libertyutilities.com

Utility ID: WTD-46
Las Flores Water Works
S. O. PATTERSON
epatterson133@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-50
Vista Grande Water System
S. O. PATTERSON
epatterson133@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-401
Mira Monte Water Company
S. O. PATTERSON
epatterson133@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTC-288
Erskine Creek Water Company
NICK SILICZ
ErskineCreekH2o@aol.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTC-88
Fulton Water Company
CRAIG FOX
fultonwater@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTD-163
Mecchi Water Company
GARY LEDESMA
gary17@aol.com

Utility ID: WTC-85
Agate Bay Water Company
STEVE GLAZER
GlazerWest@att.net

Utility ID: WTD-98
Tahoe Swiss Village Utilities, Inc.
STEVEN M. GLAZER
glazerwest@att.net

Utility ID: WTC-194
Hillview Water Company
ROGER L. FORRESTER
h2o@sti.net

Utility ID: PLC-1
Calnev Pipeline Company
JEFFREY HULBERT
hulbertj@kindermorgan.com

Utility ID: PLC-9
Santa Fe Pacific Pipelines Ltd Partners
JEFFREY HULBERT
hulbertj@kindermorgan.com

Utility ID: WTD-148
Lake Alpine Water Company, Inc.
KIMI JOHNSON
info@lakealpinewater.com

Utility ID: WTD-426
Pinon Valley Water Company
JASON VIERRA
info@pinonvalleywatercompany.com

Utility ID: WTD-106
Meyers Water Company
JAY GARDNER
jay@adventurecat.com

Utility ID: SWR-292
Interstate 5 Utility Company, Inc.
JEFFREY FARRELL
jbfarrell@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTD-292
Interstate 5 Utility Company, Inc.
JEFFREY FARRELL
jbfarrell@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTC-142
Lukins Brothers Water Company, The
DANNY G. LUKINS
jennifer@lukinswater.com

Utility ID: WTD-352
Havas Water Company, Inc.
JENNIFER HODGES
jennifer623@cox.net

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: PLC-29
San Pablo Bay Pipeline Company, LLC
JAMES SQUERI
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com

Utility ID: GAS-905
Southwest Gas Corporation
JUSTIN LEE BROWN
justin.brown@swgas.com

Utility ID: SWR-433
Canada Woods Water Company - Sewer
JACQUELINE M. ZISCHKE
jzischkelaw@charter.net

Utility ID: WTD-433
Canada Woods Water Company
JACQUELINE M. ZISCHKE
jzischkelaw@charter.net

Utility ID: WTD-436
Casmite Corporation
KELLY A. DURAN
kaduran@chevron.com

Utility ID: WTD-215
Spreckels Water Company
VARNEY KERRY L.
KERRY@TAPPRODUCE.COM

Utility ID: WTD-440
Sierra Park Water Company
KIRK KNUDSEN
kirk.knudsen@creationtech.com

Utility ID: WTC-120
Penngrove Water Company
KAREN BALL
klb@fmcomputing.com

Utility ID: WTD-118
Kenwood Village Water Company
KAREN BALL
klb@mfcomputing.com

Utility ID: WTA-133
Golden State Water Company
KEITH SWITZER
kswitzer@gswater.com

Utility ID: WTB-331
East Pasadena Water Company
LAWRENCE MORALES
larry@epwater.com

Utility ID: WTC-199
Yosemite Spring Park Utility Co.
KENNETH HARRINGTON
lindah@yloa.org

Utility ID: WTD-43
Riverview Estates Water Company
ANGELO LOUIS ANDREINI III
louieandreini@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-380
Ramona Water Company
LOUIS DEMARTINO
LOUIS@LOUISDEMARTINO.COM

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTD-382
Spring Crest Water & Power Company
LOUIS DEMARTINO
louis@louisdemartino.com

Utility ID: SWR-210
California-American Water Company
LESLEY SILVA
lsilva@amwater.com

Utility ID: PLC-26
Crimson California Pipeline LP
LARRY ALEXANDER
LWALEXANDER@CRIMSONPL.COM

Utility ID: PLC-13
Chevron Pipe Line Company
MARY ANNE COLLINS
MACOLLINS@CHEVRON.COM

Utility ID: WTD-250
January Water Company
MOHAMMAD ALSAHYBI
malsahybi@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTD-193
Central Camp Water Company, Inc.
SANDRA MCDUGALD
mcdougaldbranch@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTC-333
Mesa-Crest Water Company
TIMOTHY J. FLYNN
mcwch2otim@aol.com

Utility ID: WTD-12
Susan River Park Water Company
MIKE HERMAN
mherman530@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-158
Puresource Water, Inc.
MICHAEL MILLS
michael@psh2o.com

Utility ID: PLC-18
Pacific Pipeline System LLC
SAMUEL BROWN
mljones@paalp.com

Utility ID: SWR-430
MHC A-1 Water Company
MARGUERITE NADER
mnader@mhchomes.com

Utility ID: WTD-430
MHC A-1 Water Company
MARGUERITE NADER
mnader@mhchomes.com

Utility ID: WTD-189
Twin Lakes Enterprises
NORMAN ANNETT
monovillage1952@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTD-412
Sonoma Springs Water Company LLC
MARIAN SEITER
mortonswarmsprings@comcast.net

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTC-312
Nacimiento Water Company
S. W. BEAN
Nacimiento@thegrid.net

Utility ID: WTD-390
Live Oak Springs Water & Power Co.
NAZAR NAJOR
nazar@liveoaksprings.com

Utility ID: WTC-38
North Gualala Water Works
DAVID BOWER
office@ngwco.com

Utility ID: WTD-279
Owens Valley Water Company
LINDAREA GOLDSTEIN
OwensValleyWaterCo@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: WTA-168
San Jose Water Company
PALLE JENSEN
palle.jensen@sjwater.com

Utility ID: WTD-40
Point Arena Water Works, Inc.
WILLIAM HAY JR.
paww@mcn.org

Utility ID: ELC-39
Pacific Gas & Electric Company
ERIK JACOBSON
pgetariffs@pge.com

Utility ID: GAS-39
Pacific Gas & Electric Company
ERIK JACOBSON
pgetariffs@pge.com

Utility ID: STM-39
Pacific Gas & Electric Company
ERIK JACOBSON
pgetariffs@pge.com

Utility ID: SWR-214
Little Bear Water Company, Inc.
RICHARD HIWA
pine@littlebearwater.com

Utility ID: WTC-214
Little Bear Water Company, Inc
RICHARD HIWA
pine@littlebearwater.com

Utility ID: WTD-422
Baycliff Water System
PETER NOLASCO
pnolasco@pacific.net

Utility ID: WTA-60
California Water Service Company
PAUL TOWNSLEY
ptownsley@calwater.com

Utility ID: WTD-323
Yerba Buena Water Company
ROBERT M. BERRY
rberry34@aol.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTD-434
Keene Water System
ROBERT BYLSMA
rcbylsma@up.com

Utility ID: WTD-82
Goodyears Bar Water Company
EVRETT SMART
rett@lovelandsmart.com

Utility ID: ELC-913
Golden State Water Company
RONALD MOORE
rkmoore@gswater.com

Utility ID: WTD-439
Redwood Lodge Water Company
PATRICIA HEIMER
rlwcpat@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTC-96
Tahoe Park Water Co.
RICHARD M. DEWANTE
rmdewante@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: SWR-280
Rolling Green Utilities, Inc
ARNIE PETERSON
rollinggreenutilities@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-280
Rolling Green Utilities, Inc
ARNIE PETERSON
rollinggreenutilities@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-83
R.R. Lewis Small Water Company
LARRY OSTROM
rrlewish2o@gmail.com

Utility ID: WTD-128
Sereno Del Mar Water Company
HAROLD WOOD
rruwater@sonic.net

Utility ID: WTB-61
Del Oro Water Co., Inc.
ROBERT S. FORTINO
rsf@corporatecenter.us

Utility ID: ELC-906
Mountain Utilities
JOHN DUTCHER
Rslf1241A@cs.com

Utility ID: SWR-311
Cypress Ridge Sewer Company
CHARLES BAKER
ruralwater@earthlink.net

Utility ID: ELC-338
Southern California Edison Company
RUSSELL G. WORDEN
russell.worden@sce.com

Utility ID: GAS-338
Southern California Edison Company
RUSSELL G. WORDEN
russell.worden@sce.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: GAS-904
Southern California Gas Company
RONALD VAN DER LEEDEN
rvanderleeden@semprautilities.com

Utility ID: WTA-337
San Gabriel Valley Water Company
NICHOLSON ROBERT W.
rwnicholson@sgvwater.com

Utility ID: WTC-338
Southern California Edison Company
RYAN STEVENSON
ryan.stevenson@sce.com

Utility ID: PLC-14
Mobil Pacific Pipeline Company
SANDRA ROSBY
sandra.j.rosby@exxonmobil.com

Utility ID: WTC-176
Cold Springs Water Company, Inc.
SANDRA TUCKER
sandra@coldspringsrealty.com

Utility ID: WTC-368
Searles Domestic Water Company
AUDREY SCHUYLER
schuylea@svminerals.com

Utility ID: WTB-219
Bakman Water Company
R, SHAYMUS BAKMAN
shay@bakmanwater.com

Utility ID: WTA-210
California American Water Company
SHERRENE CHEW
sherrene.chew@amwater.com

Utility ID: SWR-157
Big Basin Sanitation Company
JIM MOORE
sjmoore600@aol.com

Utility ID: WTC-157
Big Basin Water Co., Inc.
JIM MOORE
sjmoore600@aol.com

Utility ID: WTD-301
Mountain Mesa Water Company
WM. SCOTT KISSACK
skissack@msn.com

Utility ID: WTD-208
Arroyo Center Water Co., Inc.
MIKE COURREJOU
solomoncourrejou@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTD-409
Twin Valley Water Company, Inc.
STEVE HAVENS
stevehavens@verizon.net

Utility ID: WTC-190
Bass Lake Water Company
STEPHEN R. WELCH
stevew@basslakerealty.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTD-92
Madden Creek Water Company
ROBERT E. MARR
tahoerobb@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: WTC-94
Tahoe Cedars Water Company
ROBERT E. MARR
tcH20co@aol.com

Utility ID: ELC-903
Sierra Pacific Power Company
TREVOR DILLARD
TDILLARD@SPPC.COM

Utility ID: WTA-162
Great Oaks Water Company
TIMOTHY GUSTER
tguster@greatoakswater.com

Utility ID: WTD-99
Timberland Water Service
JOHN BALLARD
timberlandH2O@aol.com

Utility ID: SWR-418
California Utilities Service, Inc.
THOMAS R. ADCOCK
tom@alcowater.com

Utility ID: WTB-206
Alisal Water Corporation
THOMAS R. ADCOCK
tom@alcowater.com

Utility ID: WTD-150
Cottage Springs Real Estate, LLC
TONY RUFF
tonyruff@goldrush.com

Utility ID: WTD-321
Warring Water Service, Inc.
LORIANNE BOONE
water.warring@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: WTC-53
Graeagle Water Company, Inc.
DANIEL WEST
west@playgraeagle.com

Utility ID: GAS-910
West Coast Gas Company
RAYMOND J. CZAHAR
westgas@aol.com

Utility ID: WTD-127
West Water Company
TOM W. JOHNSON
westwaterman@yahoo.com

Utility ID: WTC-100
Weimar Water Company
GERRY LABUDDE
wwtr@usamedia.tv

Utility ID: WTD-221
Easton Estates Water Company
FRANCIS S. FERRARO
ysferraro@yahoo.com

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: PLC-7
Standard Pacific Gas Lines, Inc.
BILL F. FONG
77 Beale Street, Room 730
San Francisco, CA 94106

Utility ID: PLC-22
Shell California Pipeline Company LLC
JOAN WEESSIES
PO Box 2648
Houston, TX 77252

Utility ID: STM-908
San Francisco Thermal, Ltd. Partnership
PETER HANSCHEN
One Maritime Plaza, Ste 300
San Francisco, CA 94111

Utility ID: SWR-240
California Hot Springs Sewer Serv.
RONALD W. GILBERT
PO Box 146
California Hot Springs, CA 93207

Utility ID: WTD-6
Macdoel Water Works
DENNIS BENNETT
630 North Fifth Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Utility ID: WTD-56
Meadow Valley Water Works
ROBERT FORBES
PO Box 37
Meadow Valley, CA 95956

Utility ID: WTD-182
Slide Inn/Snobowl Water Company
MARYLYN MACGREGOR
PO Box 4448
Sonora, CA 95370

Utility ID: WTD-240
California Hot Springs Water Serv.
RONALD W. GILBERT
PO Box 146
California Hot Springs, CA 93207

Utility ID: WTD-248
Foothill Ditch Company
PATRICIA P. JACOBSEN
PO Box 175
Exeter, CA 93221

Utility ID: WTD-256
Pierpoint Springs Water Co.
BEN & MICHELLE RAY
PO Box 85
Camp Nelson, CA 93208

Utility ID: WTD-264
Sequoia Crest, Inc.
SKIP ROUCH
55124 Redwood Dr
Springville, CA 93265

Utility ID: WTD-358
Lakeview Water Company
JOHN BUCK
4013 Highfield Way
Marietta, GA 30062

Utility ID: WTD-360
Lytle Springs Water Company
BOB BOYTOR
277 No Lytle Creek Road
Lytle Creek, CA 92358

Utility ID: WTD-405
Sierra City Water Works, Inc.
WINABETH SMITH
732 Butler Road
Grass Valley, CA 95945

Resolution M-4832 – Non-Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: WTD-427
Stone Creek Water Company, Inc.
LEONARD J. WESTON
72810 Ambrosia Street
Palm Desert, CA 92260

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 1001
Pacific Bell
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 1002
Frontier California Inc.
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 1004
Calaveras Telephone Company
YVONNE SMYTHE
ysmythe@caltel.com

Utility ID: 1006
Cal-Ore Telephone Company
WAIHUN YEE
waihun@cot.net

Utility ID: 1007
Ducor Telephone Company
JENIFER VELUCCI
regulatory@ducortelco.com

Utility ID: 1009
Foresthill Telephone Company, Inc.
DAVID CLARK
dclark@sebastiancorp.com

Utility ID: 1010
Happy Valley Telephone Co.
COURTNEY FROH
taxknowledgctr@tdsinc.com

Utility ID: 1011
Hornitos Telephone Company
COURTNEY FROH
taxknowledgctr@tdsinc.com

Utility ID: 1012
Kerman Telephone Company
DAVE CLARK
dclark@kermantelephone.com

Utility ID: 1013
Pinnacles Telephone Company
STEVEN BRYAN, JR
srbryanjr@pintelco.com

Utility ID: 1014
The Ponderosa Telephone Company
DAN DOUGLAS
dand@ponderosatel.com

Utility ID: 1015
Consolidated Communications of California
Company
LANCE CASEY
lance.casey@consolidated.com

Utility ID: 1016
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc.
LINDA BURTON
RegMgr@stcg.net

Utility ID: 1017
The Siskiyou Telephone Company
JAMES LOWERS
jtlowers@sisqtel.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 1019
Volcano Telephone Company
BRENDA SHEPARD
brendas@volcanotel.com

Utility ID: 1021
Winterhaven Telephone Company
COURTNEY FROH
taxknowledgetr@tdsinc.com

Utility ID: 1022
Centurytel of Eastern Oregon, Inc.
LINDA STINAR
linda.c.stinar@centurytel.com

Utility ID: 1024
Citizens Telecommunications Co. of Ca.
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 1026
Frontier Communications of the Southwest
Inc.
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 2101
Fresno Mobile Radio Inc.
ROBERT COOK
donna@cookscom.com

Utility ID: 2157
American Messaging Services, LLC
LINDA PARKS
linda.parks@americanmessaging.net

Utility ID: 2160
Spok, Inc.
MATT FORD
matt.ford@spok.com

Utility ID: 3001
Cellco Partnership
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3002
GTE Mobilnet of Ca., Ltd. Ptnrshp
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3003
Los Angeles Smsa Limited Partnership
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3004
Sacramento Valley Ltd. Partnership
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3005
Fresno Msa Ltd. Partnership
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3011
AirTouch Cellular
KNOWLES REX
REX.KNOWLES@VERIZON.COM

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 3015
Santa Barbara Cellular Systems, Ltd.
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 3021
AT&T Mobility Wireless Operations Holdings Inc.
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 3025
Alltel Communications, LLC
KNOWLES REX
REX.KNOWLES@VERIZON.COM

Utility ID: 3028
Pinnacles Cellular Inc.
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3029
Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3032
Modoc RSA Limited Partnership
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3038
California Rsa No. 4 Ltd. Partnership
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 3043
United States Cellular Corporation
STEPHANIE CASSIOPPI
stephanie.cassioppi@uscellular.com

Utility ID: 3056
T-Mobile West LLC
SUSAN LIPPER
susan.lipper@t-mobile.com

Utility ID: 3060
New Cingular Wireless Pcs, LLC
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 3062
Sprint Spectrum L.P.
STEPHEN KUKTA
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com

Utility ID: 3064
Sprint Telephony PCS, LLC
STEPHEN KUKTA
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com

Utility ID: 3066
Nextel of California, Inc.
STEVE KUKTA
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com

Utility ID: 3079
Metropcs California, LLC
SUSAN LIPPER
susan.lipper@t-mobile.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 3084
Flat West Wireless, LLC
DARALYN JIRON
djiron@flatwireless.com

Utility ID: 3085
Accessible Wireless, LLC
ARLENE HARRIS

Utility ID: 3090
Onvoy Spectrum, LLC
MARY BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 4043
Digital Communications Network, Inc.
MARGRIT DERI
mad@dcnwireless.com

Utility ID: 4098
Robo Wireless, Inc
MARGRIT DERI
mad@dcnwireless.com

Utility ID: 4107
Galaxy Cellular Communications
ED CARY
ed@galaxyeurosport.com

Utility ID: 4176
Cybernet Communications
BRUCE HAKIMI
bruce@cybernetcom.com

Utility ID: 4231
Tracfone Wireless
RICK SALZMAN
rsalzman@tracfone.com

Utility ID: 4260
Everything Wireless, LLC
RON FINNERMAN
ron@ewcommunications.net

Utility ID: 4277
Fisher Wireless Services, Inc
BART FISHER
bart@digitaldune.net

Utility ID: 4308
Working Assets Funding Service, Inc.
JEAN PARKER
jparker@credomobile.com

Utility ID: 4324
Onstar LLC
SAMANTHA MICHAEL
onstar_tax@gm.com

Utility ID: 4327
Virgin Mobile USA, LP
STEPHEN KUKTA
stephen.kukta@sprint.com

Utility ID: 4328
Consumer Cellular, Incorporated
JOHN MARICK
johnm@consumercellular.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4344
PNG Telecommunications, Inc.
JULIE DOLLENMAYER
jdollenmayer@pngmail.com

Utility ID: 4349
Globalstar USA, LLC
L. BARBEE PONDER IV
barbee.ponder@globalstar.com

Utility ID: 4350
Ztar Mobile, Inc.
KEVIN HADDAD
khaddad@ztarmobile.com

Utility ID: 4353
Granite Telecommunications, LLC
LISA MAI
regulatory@granitenet.com

Utility ID: 4363
Credit Union Wireless
CHRIS GILES
cgiles@cuwireless.com

Utility ID: 4371
Nosva Limited Partnership
JESSICA RENNEKER
jrenneker@nos.com

Utility ID: 4372
I-Wireless, LLC
JASON VANARSDALL
state@iwirelesshome.com

Utility ID: 4374
Touchtone Communications, Inc.
CHRIS CANTER
cac@compliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 4377
DeltaCom, LLC
HEATHER GIBBS
heather.gibbs@deltacom.com

Utility ID: 4378
CTC Communications Corp.
REBECCA WEST
becky.west@windstream.com

Utility ID: 4380
TruConnect Communications, Inc.
MYLOC DINH
regulatoryaffairs@truconnect.com

Utility ID: 4381
Greatcall, Inc
MARK LAMMERT
MARK@CSILONGWOOD.COM

Utility ID: 4386
MCI Communications Services, Inc
MISSIE BURRIS
missie.burris@verizon.com

Utility ID: 4388
WDT Wireless Telecommunications, Inc.
ANDREW PLOCIENNECZAK
amckay@telecompliance.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4396
Mitel Cloud Services, Inc.
WAYNE FOSTER
wayne_foster@mitel.com

Utility ID: 4397
Truphone, Inc
JAMES WILD
james.wild@truphone.com

Utility ID: 4398
U.S. Telepacific Corp.
WILLIAM HUNT
william.hunt@tpx.com

Utility ID: 4402
Medallion Telecom, Inc.
GARY KHECHOOM
gary@medalliontelecom.com

Utility ID: 4404
France Telecom Corporate Solutions, LLC
JOE TOPEL
joe.topel@orange-ftgroup.com

Utility ID: 4406
BullsEye Telecom, Inc.
JOY HORNKOHL
jhornkohl@bullseyetelecom.com

Utility ID: 4410
TC Telephone, LLC.
TRAVIS GRAFF
travis@tctelephone.net

Utility ID: 4411
Tag Mobile, LLC
MARY CALDERON
mary.calderon@tagmobile.com

Utility ID: 4412
Budget PrePay, Inc.
LAKISHA TAYLOR
lakishat@budgetprepay.com

Utility ID: 4416
Flash Wireless, LLC
JEFF MYERS
jeff.myers@acninc.com

Utility ID: 4418
US Connect LLC
PAUL LAPIER
paul.lapier@usconnectllc.net

Utility ID: 4419
Q Link Wireless LLC
ISSA ASAD
reg@qlinkwireless.com

Utility ID: 4423
Global Connection Inc of America
DEE DICICCO
ddiccco@gcioa.com

Utility ID: 4424
EZ Reach Mobile, LLC
SUSAN COCKERHAM
scockerham@fastekteam.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4425
Curatel, LLC
DANIEL MARGOLIS
danielm@acuracao.com

Utility ID: 4426
Cintex Wireless, LLC.
PAUL GREENE
pgreene@prepaidwirelessgroup.com

Utility ID: 4431
Enhanced Communications Network Inc.
THOMAS HALUSKEY
regulatory@ecntel.com

Utility ID: 4432
Telefonica USA, Inc.
ENRIQUE LANDIVAR
enrique.landivar@telefonica.com

Utility ID: 4434
Connectto World, Inc.
ARAM TER-MARTIROSYAN
aram@connectto.com

Utility ID: 4436
Boomerang Wireless, LLC
JULIA REDMAN-CARTER
regulatory@readywireless.com

Utility ID: 4437
Blue Jay Wireless, LLC
GREG COLE
gcole@bluejaywireless.com

Utility ID: 4438
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
MISSIE BURRIS
missie.burris@verizon.com

Utility ID: 4439
Verizon California, Inc.
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 4440
Solavei, LLC
DAVID W. VAN NESS
dave.vanness@solavei.com

Utility ID: 4441
UVNV, Inc
GARY GRINHAM
ggrinham@ultra.me

Utility ID: 4442
Telrite Corporation
SUSAN J. BERLIN
susan.berlin@telrite.com

Utility ID: 4445
Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.
JANE MULVEHILL
jmulvehill@5linx.com

Utility ID: 4447
Red Pocket, Inc.
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4448
Puretalk Holdings, LLC
MELISSA DRISKELL
melissa.driskell@telrite.com

Utility ID: 4450
365 Wireless, LLC
DONNY MCKINNIES
donny@365wireless.net

Utility ID: 4451
Air Voice Wireless, LLC
JIM BAHRI
jbahri@airvoicewireless.com

Utility ID: 4456
Sage Telecom Communications, LLC
ROCIO GONZALEZ
rgonzalez@sagetelecom.net

Utility ID: 4457
American Broadband and
Telecommunications Company
JEFFREY ANSTED
jansted@ambt.net

Utility ID: 4458
AmeriMex Communications Corp.
KENNETH KING
regulatory@safetynetwireless.com

Utility ID: 4459
Tempo Telecom, LLC
SHARYL FOWLER
sharyl.fowler@birch.com

Utility ID: 4460
Cricket Wireless LLC
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 4461
Ready Wireless, LLC
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4462
Zoommediaplus, Inc.
RICHARD SFEIR
richard@zoommediaplus.com

Utility ID: 4463
Ting, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 4464
Mobile Net POSA, Inc.
SHARAZ YROSHALMIANE
billing@mobilenetus.com

Utility ID: 4465
Defense Mobile Corporation
STEPHEN MOHN
smohn@defensemobile.com

Utility ID: 4468
Assist Wireless, LLC
BYRON YOUNG
byron.young@assistwireless.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4469
Selectel Inc.
SUSAN COCKERHAM
scockerham@fastekteam.com

Utility ID: 4470
Grid Mobile, Inc.
PETER LURIE
peter@gridmobile.com

Utility ID: 4473
Patriot Mobile, LLC
GLENN STORY
glenn@eoscell.com

Utility ID: 4474
Stream Communications LLC
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4476
EXCESS TELECOM
LANCE STEINHART
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Utility ID: 4477
EcoMobile, Inc.
SYLVIA HALBO
regulatory@ecomobile.com

Utility ID: 4478
Google North America Inc.
KATIE PINKSON
kpinkson@google.com

Utility ID: 4479
Prepaid Wireless Wholesale, LLC
BRANDT MENSCH
bmensch@prepaidwirelessgroup.com

Utility ID: 4480
Cellspan Inc.
DAVID MARTIN
d.martin@cellspan.net

Utility ID: 4482
Konatel, Inc.
DAVID E PRICE
david@konatel.com

Utility ID: 4483
China Telecom (Americas) Corporation
MARSHA POKORNY
map@compliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 4484
Plintron Technologies USA LLC
MARSHA POKORNY
map@compliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 4485
Locus Telecommunications, Inc.
MARA SOTO
maras@locus.net

Utility ID: 4487
Preferred Long Distance, Inc.
KEITH NUSSBAUM
keith@preferredlongdistance.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4488
Kajeet, Inc.
TINA MCNALLY
TMcNally@nationwideregulatorycompliance.com

Utility ID: 4489
Telispire PCS
CURTIS M KNOBLOCH
cknobloch@telispire.com

Utility ID: 4490
Vertex Telecom, Inc.
ECHO CHOU
echo.chou@vertextelecom.com

Utility ID: 4491
Vodafone US Inc.
BLAIR ROSENTHAL, ESQ
blair.rosenthal@vodafone.com

Utility ID: 4492
Pride Wireless, Inc.
DAVID LAFURIA, ESQ
dlafuria@fcclaw.com

Utility ID: 4493
KG Communications, Inc.
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4494
Brightstar Global Solutions, LLC
JOEY RILEY
regcompliance@telecompliance.net

Utility ID: 4495
Landz Communication, Inc.
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4496
The People's Operator USA, LLC
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4497
SI Wireless, LLC
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4498
PlatinumTel Communications, LLC
OMAR AQEL
support@carewireless.zendesk.com

Utility ID: 4499
IM Telecom, LLC
TREVAN MORROW
tmorrow@myoklg.com

Utility ID: 4500
CampusTVs, Inc.
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4501
Telecom Service Bureau, Inc.
TINA ALLEN
tallen@telecomservicebureau.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4502
KDDI America, Inc.
PETER C. KUAN
p.kuan@kddia.com

Utility ID: 4503
Charge Communication Inc.
ANDREW BENTON
andrew@charge.co

Utility ID: 4504
Southern California Telephone Company
KEVIN RENO
kevin@socaltelephone.com

Utility ID: 4505
Spectrotel, Inc.
ROSS ARTALE
rartale@spectrorel.com

Utility ID: 4506
Ignition Wireless, LLC
LANCE STEINHART
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Utility ID: 4507
China Unicom (Americas) Operations, Ltd.
KAREN HYDE
kmh@commpliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 4508
Comcast OTR1, LLC
JOHN GUTIERREZ
john_gutierrez@comcast.com

Utility ID: 4509
Excellus Communications, LLC
JAMES TATE
jim.tate@seniortechllc.com

Utility ID: 4510
GoPro Communication, LLC
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4511
Republic Wireless, Inc
PETE HOLTHAUSEN
regulatory@republicwireless.com

Utility ID: 4512
Alliant Technologies, LLC
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 4513
Lycamobile USA Inc.
ROBERTA KRAUS
roberta.kraus@lycamobile.com

Utility ID: 4514
Digital West Networks, Inc.
SANDRA G. DAVIS
sandy.davis@digitalwest.com

Utility ID: 4515
Wing Tel Inc.
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 4516
Visible Service LLC
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5002
AT&T Corp.
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 5005
Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 5112
Sprint Communications Company, LP
STEPHEN KUKTA
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com

Utility ID: 5166
Fiber Data Systems
LUIS DAVID CORRALES
203 Bellefontaine St.
Pasadena, CA 91105

Utility ID: 5168
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 5208
Coast International, Inc.
LISA SOETAERT
lisa@cicom.net

Utility ID: 5220
Value-Added Communcations, Inc.
BRIAN HACKETT
bhackett@gtl.net

Utility ID: 5227
Matrix Telecom, LLC
ALEX VALENCIA
avalencia@impacttelecom.com

Utility ID: 5229
Affinity Network Incorporated
JESSICA RENNEKER
jrenneker@nos.com

Utility ID: 5233
Working Assets Funding Service, Inc.
JEAN PARKER
jparker@wafs.com

Utility ID: 5238
Mitel Cloud Services, Inc.
WAYNE FOSTER
wayne_foster@mitel.com

Utility ID: 5244
Ameritel/Amerivision Comms Inc.
TAMMY FERBER
tferber@affinity4.com

Utility ID: 5248
Arrival Communications, Inc.
NANCY LUBAMERSKY
nlubamersky@telepacific.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5251
Nos Communications, Inc.
JESSICA RENNEKER
jrenneker@nos.com

Utility ID: 5253
MCI Metro Access Transmission Services, Corp.
RUDOLPH REYES
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5266
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.
JAMIE JOHNSON
regulatory@pacwest.com

Utility ID: 5268
Norstan Network Services, Inc.
RAFAEL VANEGAS
rafael.vanegas@netwolves.com

Utility ID: 5316
Operator Service Company, LLC
JENNIFER HINOJOSA
jennifer.hinojosa@infonxx.com

Utility ID: 5335
CenturyLink Communications, LLC
LINDA STINAR
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com

Utility ID: 5341
National Comtel Network Inc.
TODD MCINTYRE
todd@nationalcomtel.com

Utility ID: 5341
National Comtel Network Inc.
TODD MCINTRYE
todd@nationalcomtel.com

Utility ID: 5357
Buehner-Fry, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 5358
Level 3 Telecom of California, LP
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 5364
Business Discount Plan, Inc.
ALLISON BLOOM
abloom@ldxx.com

Utility ID: 5364
Business Discount Plan, Inc
ALLISION BLOOM
abloom@ldxx.com

Utility ID: 5364
Business Discount Plan Inc.
CRAIG KONRAD
ckonrad@ldxx.com

Utility ID: 5377
Electric Lightwave, Inc.
DONNA HEASTON
donna.heaston@integratelecom.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5377
Electric Lightwave Inc.
DONNA HEASTON
donna.heaston@integratelecom.com

Utility ID: 5378
MCI Communications Services, Inc.
REX KNOWLES
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5385
Dialink Corporation
JEFF KLAPPER
jklapper@dialink.com

Utility ID: 5393
Cincinnati Bell Any Distance, Inc.
TED HECKMAN
ted.heckman@cinbell.com

Utility ID: 5393
Cincinnati Bell Any Distance, Inc.
TED HECKMAN
ted.heckman@cinbell.com

Utility ID: 5403
TTI National, Inc.
RUDOLPH REYES
rudolph.reyes@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5427
IDT America Corp.
CARL BILLEK
carl.billek@corp.idt.net

Utility ID: 5429
Frontier Communications of America, Inc
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@frontiercorp.com

Utility ID: 5429
Frontier Communications of America, Inc
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 5434
Nosva, Limited Partnership
JESSICA RENNEKER
jrenneker@nos.com

Utility ID: 5443
San Carlos Telecom Inc.
WILLIAM SCOTT
wscott@cambaygroup.com

Utility ID: 5454
Teleport Communications America, LLC
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 5456
Communications Brokers & Consultants
ELIZABETH LEV
artgirl@callcbc.com

Utility ID: 5471
Smart City Networks, LP
JOHN CROWE
jcrowe@uscable.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5472
Cybernet Communications Inc.
BRUCE HAKIMI
bruce@cybernetcom.com

Utility ID: 5473
Bulletins, Inc.
PAUL BROOKS
paul@dacinfo.com

Utility ID: 5494
Verizon Select Services, Inc.
SANDRA ANDERSON
sandra.anderson@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5499
Tremcom International
RICHARD SAAD
richard@tremcom.com

Utility ID: 5502
Preferred Long Distance, Inc.
KEITH NUSSBAUM
keith@preferredlongdistance.com

Utility ID: 5513
Primus Telecommunications, Inc.
PETER PUERLING
ppuerling@primustel.com

Utility ID: 5513
Primus Telecommunications, Inc.
WILLIAM WALKER
wwalker@ptgi.com

Utility ID: 5519
Worldnet Communications Services, Inc.
MARIANNE WILTJER
marianne@worldnet1.net

Utility ID: 5525
Broadwing Communications, LLC
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 5532
CTC Communications Corp
REBECCA WEST
becky.west@windstream.com

Utility ID: 5535
Talk America, LLC
NICOLE WINTERS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 5553
XO Communications Services
KELLY FAUL
kelly.faul@verizon.com

Utility ID: 5560
Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink
Business
MARY WHITING
mwhiting@corp.earthlink.com

Utility ID: 5594
Network Enhanced Technologies, Inc.
KAY KAMRAVA

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5607
CCT Telecommunications, Inc.
STEVE FETZER
sfetzer@cctonline.net

Utility ID: 5617
Integrated Telemangement Services
LISA ATWOOD
latwood@itstelecom.com

Utility ID: 5628
ABS-CBN Telecom North America, Inc.
KERWIN DU
KDu@abs-cbni.com

Utility ID: 5631
North County Communications Corporation of
California
TODD LESSER
todd@nccom.com

Utility ID: 5657
Sierra Telephone Long Distance
LINDA BURTON
RegMgr@stcg.net

Utility ID: 5675
Telecom House, Inc.
AARON AMID
aaron@thouse.com

Utility ID: 5680
Global Tel*Link Corporation
BRIAN HACKETT
bhackett@gtl.net

Utility ID: 5684
Cox California Telcom, LLC
MARK DINUNZIO
mark.dinunzio@cox.com

Utility ID: 5685
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 5698
Comcast Phone of California, LLC
JOHN GUTIERREZ
john_gutierrez@cable.comcast.com

Utility ID: 5701
BT Americas, Inc.
LINDA CICCO
Linda.cicco@bt.com

Utility ID: 5712
McLeod USA Telecommunications Services, Inc.
NICOLE WINTERS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 5721
U.S. Telepacific Corp.
NANCY LUBAMERSKY
nlubamersky@telepacific.com

Utility ID: 5732
Verizon Long Distance LLC
SANDRA ANDERSON
sandra.anderson@verizon.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5751
Wholesale Airtime, Inc.
GREG MICHAELS
greg.m@wholesaleairtime.com

Utility ID: 5760
DeltaCom, LLC
SHANNON WAGNER
shannon.wagner@deltacom.com

Utility ID: 5776
Custom Network Solutions, Inc.
LAURA CHAI
lchai@cnsny.net

Utility ID: 5786
Legacy Long Distance International, Inc.
RAFAEL QUINTO
RQuinto@legacyinmate.com

Utility ID: 5786
Legacy Long Distance International, Inc
RAFAEL QUINTO
RQuinto@legacyinmate.com

Utility ID: 5795
ANPI, LLC
MARY BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 5800
SBC Long Distance, LLC
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 5807
Utility Telecom Group, LLC
JASON MILLS
jmills@utilitytelephone.com

Utility ID: 5809
TGEC Communications Co., LLC
MAIRA CASTILLON
mairac@pcs1.net

Utility ID: 5814
Volcano Long Distance
RICK MCCARLEY
rickm@volcanotel.com

Utility ID: 5826
Net One International, Inc
WALID QUTTAINEH
wquttaineh@netoneintinternational.com

Utility ID: 5832
Intouch America, Inc.
JASMIN MAADI
jmaadi@intouchamerica.com

Utility ID: 5837
LDMI Telecommunications, LLC
NICOLE WINTERS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 5859
Mpower Communications Corp.
NANCY LUBAMERSKY
nlubamersky@telepacific.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 5864
Locus Telecommunications, Inc.
TAMARA GEORGE
tamarag@locus.net

Utility ID: 5882
Access Point, Inc.
JASON BROWN
jason.brown@accesspoint.com

Utility ID: 5882
Access Point, Inc.
JASON BROWN
jason.brown@accesspointinc.com

Utility ID: 5920
U.S. Telecom Long Distance, Inc.
DEBBIE BAKER
dbaker@ustelecomld.com

Utility ID: 5928
Globalinx Enterprises, Inc.
JANE MULVEHILL
jmulvehill@5linx.com

Utility ID: 5935
Quantumshift Communications, Inc.
JENNA BROWN
jbrown@vcmsolutions.com

Utility ID: 5941
Level 3 Communications, LLC
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 5942
NTT America, Inc.
ALEX MOREL
lr@ntta.com

Utility ID: 5952
Infotech Telecomms. and Network Inc.
ANAND MUNI
anandmuni@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: 5955
Airnex Communications, Inc.
ARNOLD MARASIGAN
arnold@airnex.net

Utility ID: 5964
International Telcom, Ltd.
IRINA ROJKOVA
miket@itltd.net

Utility ID: 5979
Incontact, Inc.
KIMM PARTRIDGE
kimm.partridge@incontact.com

Utility ID: 5984
Kddi America, Inc.
MASAHARU SUZUKI
rt@kddia.com

Utility ID: 5991
American Phone Services, Corp
RICCARDO FERRANTI
legal@amphone.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6005
Peak Communications, Inc.
FRED RAMER
fred.ramer@peakcomm.com

Utility ID: 6017
Custom Teleconnect, Inc.
WILLIAM PERNA
bperna@customteleconnect.com

Utility ID: 6018
CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc.
LINDA STINAR
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com

Utility ID: 6039
Clear World Communications Corp.
MOLLIE ANN HOLT
regcomp@clearworld.net

Utility ID: 6046
LCR Telecommunications, LLC
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 6065
O1 Communications, Inc
MICHEL SINGER NELSON
mnelson@o1.com

Utility ID: 6066
Point To Point
WILLIAM HOOVER
bhooover@pointtopointinc.com

Utility ID: 6066
Point To Point, Inc.
WILLIAM HOOVER
bhooover@pointtopointinc.com

Utility ID: 6067
Network Billing Systems, LLC
KEN BELHUMER
kbelhumer@fusionconnect.com

Utility ID: 6075
Public Communications Services
BRIAN HACKETT
bhackett@gtl.net

Utility ID: 6076
Wilshire Connection, LLC
GLENN NIEVES
gnieves@wilcon.com

Utility ID: 6081
Opex Communications, Inc
MARK LEAFSTEDT
regulatory@opexld.com

Utility ID: 6083
Advanced TelCom, Inc.
DONNA HEASTON
donna.heaston@integratelecom.com

Utility ID: 6086
Network Communications International Corp.
STEPHANIE JACKSON
stephanie.jackson@ncic.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6096
Southern California Edison
GLORIA ING
gloria.ing@sce.com

Utility ID: 6097
PAETEC Communications, LLC
NICOLE WINTERS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 6102
Zayo Group, LLC
PETER CHEVALIER
pchevalier@zayo.com

Utility ID: 6104
Access One, Inc.
ALBERTA LEE
ALEE@accessoneinc.com

Utility ID: 6143
Korea Telecom America, Inc.
PAUL CHON
paul.chon@ktamerica.com

Utility ID: 6146
Wiltel Communications, LLC
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level3.com

Utility ID: 6148
Advantage Telecommunications Corp
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6184
Astound Broadband, LLC
JAMES PENNEY
jpenney@wavebroadband.com

Utility ID: 6190
Freedom Telecommunications, LLC
GLENN NIEVES
gnieves@wilcon.com

Utility ID: 6190
Freedom Telecommunications, LLC

Utility ID: 6217
Audeamus
DAVID CLARK
dclark@sebastiancorp.com

Utility ID: 6225
Quick-Tel, Inc
STACI CANNON
scannon@quick-tel.com

Utility ID: 6226
Earthlink Business, LLC
PIA PETERS
ppieters@newedgenetworks.com

Utility ID: 6226
Earthlink Business, LLC
PIA C. PETERS
PPIETERS@newedgenetworks.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6273
Enhanced Communications Group, LLC
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6276
Unity Telecom, LLC
PHYLLIS SIMS
simsph@dpiteleconnect.com

Utility ID: 6284
Openpop.Com, Inc
SUN JONG BAEK
sunjon21@gmail.com

Utility ID: 6306
BT Communications Sales, LLC
LINDA CICCIO
Linda.ciccio@bt.com

Utility ID: 6323
Backbone Communications, Inc.
JESSICA TONG
jtong@bbcom.com

Utility ID: 6330
Network IP, LLC
MELANIE FERGUSON
sarapw@ftcpa.net

Utility ID: 6336
PNG Telecommunications, Inc.
JENNIFER WILSON
JWILSON@POWERNETCO.COM

Utility ID: 6342
Acn Communications Services, LLC
JEFF MYERS
jeff.myers@acninc.com

Utility ID: 6346
AT&T Corp.
ERIC BATONGBACAL
att-regulatory-ca@att.com

Utility ID: 6355
Telstra Incorporated
STEVEN PARILLO
steven.parillo@team.telstra.com

Utility ID: 6357
Reliance Globalcom Services, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6357
Reliance Globalcomm Services, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6362
IP Networks, Inc.
KRISTIE INCE
kristie.ince@level.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6363
Broadview Networks, Inc.
JARROD HARPER
jharper@broadviewnet.com

Utility ID: 6384
TDS Long Distance Corporation
COURTNEY FROH
taxknowledgectr@tdsinc.com

Utility ID: 6413
Telmex USA, LLC
OYEBIMPE OYEWALE-SMITH
usaregulatory@telmex.com

Utility ID: 6418
ANPI Business, LLC
MARY T. BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 6446
Cbeyond Communications, LLC
MARK HARRIS
mark.harris@birch.com

Utility ID: 6455
United States Telesis, Inc.
JEFF DANIELS
JDaniels@usteleasis.us

Utility ID: 6458
Digital Net Phone, LLC
MARC O'KRENT
moc@ttcmail.net

Utility ID: 6469
Comtech 21, LLC
MICHAEL BRADY
regulatory@comtech21.com

Utility ID: 6470
Ponderosa Cablevision (See DBA)
DAN DOUGLAS
dand@ponderosatel.com

Utility ID: 6472
Encompass Communications, LLC
MAURICE SHACKELFORD
mshackel@ecllc.com

Utility ID: 6487
Onvoy, LLC
MARY BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 6502
RGT Utilities of California, Inc.
ROBERT C PAUL
rpaul@rgts.com

Utility ID: 6504
Siskiyou Long Distance Company
JAMES LOWERS
jtlowers@sisqtel.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6508
Xtension Services, Inc.
JEFF GIANNANTONIO
jgiannantonio@firstcomm.com

Utility ID: 6509
Caltel Long Distance
DEBBIE DOUGHERTY
debi@caltel.com

Utility ID: 6517
Cal-Ore Long Distance
SARA TAYLOR
sntaylor@cot.net

Utility ID: 6532
Long Distance Consolidated Billing Co.
APRIL COPEMAN
acopeman@ldcb.com

Utility ID: 6549
Reduced Rate Long Distance, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6562
Aries Network, Inc.
COLLEEN GUFFEY
colleen.guffey@nobelbiz.com

Utility ID: 6568
Metropolitan Telecomm of Calif., Inc.
SEAN SULLIVAN
ssullivan@mettel.net

Utility ID: 6572
World Communications, Inc.
DONNA HEASTON
donna.heaston@integratelecom.com

Utility ID: 6579
West Safety Communications Inc.
COLLEEN LOCKETT
regulatory.safetyservices@west.com

Utility ID: 6585
Sage Telecom Communications, LLC
ROCIO GONZALEZ
rgonzalez@sagetelecom.net

Utility ID: 6589
Telscape Communications, Inc.
MELANIE KING
mking@sagetelecom.net

Utility ID: 6592
West Telecom Services, LLC
KAREN TURNER
wtsregulatory@west.com

Utility ID: 6598
Call America, Inc.
JASON MILLS
jmills@utilitytelephone.com

Utility ID: 6598
Call America, Inc.
JASON MILLS
jmills@utilitytelephone.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6603
Franz, Inc.
RICHARD FRANZ
rfranz@telelight.com

Utility ID: 6610
Curatel, LLC
DANIEL MARGOLIS
danielm@lacuracao.com

Utility ID: 6624
Legent Comm LLC
SCOTT WHITE
regulatory@legentcom.com

Utility ID: 6639
Telecom Management, Inc.
KEVIN PHOTIADES
kphotiades@pioneertelephone.com

Utility ID: 6640
Norcast Communications Corporation
CHERYL LOVELL
clovell@norcast.net

Utility ID: 6641
BCN Telecom, Inc.
LORI SENA
lsena@atlantax.com

Utility ID: 6644
Wholesale Carrier Services, Inc.
CHRIS BORTON
cbarton@wcs.com

Utility ID: 6645
X2 Comm, Inc.
TINA TECCE
tina@x2comm.com

Utility ID: 6647
NetFortris Acquisition Co., Inc.
PAM BATHKE
pam.bathke@netfortris.com

Utility ID: 6649
Great America Networks, Inc.
MINDY RIZZO
mrizzo@btigroup.com

Utility ID: 6649
Great America Networks, Inc
MINDY RIZZO
mrizzo@btigroup.com

Utility ID: 6651
Ztg, Inc.
RICCARDO ZANDRELLI
zandrelli@ztg.net

Utility ID: 6658
Enhanced Communications Network, Inc.
THOMAS HALUSKEY
thomas.haluskey@ecntel.com

Utility ID: 6663
Creative Interconnect Communications
WILLIAM A.G. WILDE
bwilde@creatint.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6665
Telespan Communications, LLC
KAREN POYTHRESS
kpoythress@tspan.net

Utility ID: 6673
GTT Americas, LLC
MIKE WINSTON
mike.winston@gtt.net

Utility ID: 6676
Onelink Communications, Inc.
ENRIQUE MARTINEZ
corporate@onelinkcomm.com

Utility ID: 6685
HKBN Telecom International Inc.
AMY TAM
amy.tam@hkbn.com.hk

Utility ID: 6687
BCM One, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 6689
National Directory Assistance, LLC
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6692
Airespring, Inc.
CYNTHIA FIRSTMAN
cat@airespring.com

Utility ID: 6695
Bullseye Telecom, Inc.
JOY HORNKOHL
jhornkohl@bullseyetelecom.com

Utility ID: 6701
Cypress Comms Operating Co., Inc.
SUSAN CRAMER-RAPINZ
scramer@broadvox.com

Utility ID: 6701
Cypress Comms. Operating Co., Inc.
SUSAN CRAMER-RAPINZ
scramer@broadvox.com

Utility ID: 6704
Calltower, Inc.
SHAWN HANSEN
shansen@calltower.com

Utility ID: 6716
Cogent Communications of Calif., Inc.
RIED ZULAGER
info@cogentco.com

Utility ID: 6735
DMR Communications, Inc.
JUDITH RILEY
jriley@telecompliance.net

Utility ID: 6740
Teledata Solutions, Inc.
JEFF DANIELS
jdaniels@tsigrp.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6742
Broadband Dynamics, LLC
KIM HAVINS
khavins@broadbanddynamics.com

Utility ID: 6745
Crown Castle NG West LLC
ROBERT MILLAR
robert.millar@crowncastle.com

Utility ID: 6753
France Telecom Corporate Solutions, LLC
JOSEPH TOPEL
joe.topel@orange-ftgroup.com

Utility ID: 6758
A+ Wireless, Inc.
ALAN KOSH
PO Box 5454
Ventura, CA 93005

Utility ID: 6762
Better World Telecom, LLC
JENNA CAMPBELL
regulatory@betterworldtelecom.com

Utility ID: 6763
Greenfield Communications, Inc.
MICHAEL POWERS
mpowers@egreenfield.com

Utility ID: 6772
Convergia, Inc.
JOYCE TESSIER
joyce.tessier@future.ca

Utility ID: 6773
TCO Networks, Inc.
LAURA LINSMEIER
regulatory@telecom-one.net

Utility ID: 6778
Easton Telecom Services, LLC
ROBERT MOCAS
rmocas@eastontelecom.com

Utility ID: 6780
Telrite Corporation
MELISSA DRISKELL
melissa.driskell@telrite.com

Utility ID: 6786
Vertex Telecom, Inc.
JIM CHIU
jim.chiu@vertextelecom.com

Utility ID: 6791
Chunghwa Telecom Global, Inc.
JACK LIU
jack.liu@chtglobal.com

Utility ID: 6794
Business Network Long Distance, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 6799
National Access Long Distance, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6800
Threshold Communications, Inc.
JUDITH RILEY
regcompliance@telecompliance.net

Utility ID: 6804
Tele Circuit Network Corporation
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 6805
DCT Telecom Group, Inc.
MIKE LITTEN
mlitten@4dct.com

Utility ID: 6811
G2 Solutions, LLC
THOMAS GOREN
tgoren@g2sol.net

Utility ID: 6813
Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC
KEN DAWSON
kdawson@icsolutions.com

Utility ID: 6815
Independent Telecommunications Systems,
ROBERT SWEEZIE
4079 Park East Court
Kentwood, MI 49546

Utility ID: 6822
DSCI, LLC
TRACY WOLFORD
twolford@dscicorp.com

Utility ID: 6823
LCR Services, Inc.
LARRY ROGERS
lrogers@Premysis.com

Utility ID: 6837
First Communications, LLC
JEFF GIANNANTONIO
jgiannantonio@firstcomm.com

Utility ID: 6842
Granite Telecommunications, LLC
ALEXA BUCCIERI
abuccieri@granitenet.com

Utility ID: 6850
Paxio, Inc.
CAROLYN GRADY
cgrady@paxio.com

Utility ID: 6863
Advanced Integrated Technologies, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6874
Time Warner Cable Information Services
(Calif)
BETTY J. SANDERS
betty.sanders@charter.com

Utility ID: 6874
Time Warner Cable Information Services
BETTY J. SANDERS
betty.sanders@charter.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6875
TC Telephone, LLC
CANDACE L. GRAFF
candy@tctelephone.com

Utility ID: 6877
Neutral Tandem California, LLC
RUSSELL MILLER
russell.miller@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 6878
Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO, LLC
BETTY J. SANDERS
betty.sanders@charter.com

Utility ID: 6882
Quasar Communications Corporation
ELISE ESCAMILLA
mbernal@quasarinc.net

Utility ID: 6884
WTI Communications, Inc.
TONY RODRIGUEZ
tonyr@wticomunications.com

Utility ID: 6888
Securus Technologies, Inc.
DEBBIE CONDE
regulatoryreports@securustechnologies.com

Utility ID: 6896
New Horizons Communications Corporation
RONALD SHEEHAN
rsheehan@nhcgrp.com

Utility ID: 6900
One Voice Communications, Inc.
STEPHEN DIZE
sdize@ovctelecom.com

Utility ID: 6905
Worldwide Telecommunications, Inc
CHERYL LUNDY
cheryl@wtild.com

Utility ID: 6905
Worldwide Telecommunications, Inc.
CHERYL LUNDY
cheryl@wtild.com

Utility ID: 6914
Global Connect Telecommunications, Inc
RAYMOND SINANI
raymond@gctcorp.com

Utility ID: 6914
Global Connect Telecommunications, Inc.
RAYMOND SINANI
raymond@gctcorp.com

Utility ID: 6916
Telespan Carrier Access, LLC
STACIE STRICKER
sstricker@tspan.net

Utility ID: 6917
Communications Network Billing, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6919
DAR Communications Corporation
RALPH P. FASI
r.fasi@darcommunications.com

Utility ID: 6927
Spectrotel, Inc
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6928
Newpath Networks, LLC
ROBERT MILLAR
robert.millar@crowncastle.com

Utility ID: 6936
Ca-Clec LLC
ROBERT MILLAR
robert.millar@crowncastle.com

Utility ID: 6940
Access2Go, Inc.
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 6946
Infotelecom, LLC
SUSAN CRAMER-RAPINZ
scramer@broadvox.com

Utility ID: 6948
First Choice Technology, Inc.
SCOTT HOWSARE
showsare@firstchoicetele.com

Utility ID: 6952
Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC
SUSAN DO
susan.do@amvensys.com

Utility ID: 6955
Bright House Networks Information Services
(California), LLC
BETTY J. SANDERS
betty.sanders@charter.com

Utility ID: 6959
Extenet Systems (California) LLC
DONNA CAHILL
compliance@util.extenetsystems.com

Utility ID: 6960
Mission Telecom, Inc.
HAN CHUL DO
hando@canditech.net

Utility ID: 6961
IBFA Acquisition Company, LLC
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 6963
800 Response Information Services, LLC
STEPHANIE PERROTTE
sperrotte@800response.com

Utility ID: 6965
Network Service Billing, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 6970
Inteltrace, Inc.
CINDY FOSTER
cfooster@inteltrace.com

Utility ID: 6973
Mpower Networks Services, Inc.
NANCY LUBAMERSKY
nlubamersky@telepacific.com

Utility ID: 6977
Connect To Communications, Inc.
ARAKSIYA NADJARIAN
araksiya@connectto.com

Utility ID: 6981
Online Savings, Inc.
JIM HOLMQUIST
jim@coremarkinc.com

Utility ID: 6984
Consumer Telcom, Inc.
JOSEPH NICOTRA
jn@consumertelecom.com

Utility ID: 6985
Windstream Communications, LLC
LYNDALL NIPPS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 6989
Ymax Communications Corporation
MARK PAVOL
Mark.Pavol@ymaxcorp.com

Utility ID: 6991
Sunesys, LLC
ROBERT MILLAR
robert.millar@sunesys.com

Utility ID: 6996
Cebridge Telecom Ca, LLC
DENNIS D. MOFFIT
dennis.moffit@suddenlink.com

Utility ID: 6999
Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7002
Sonic Telecom, LLC
DANE JASPER
dane@sonic.net

Utility ID: 7003
Ttusa Acquisition, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 7007
CCI Network Services, LLC
BRAD WILFERT
bwilfert@ccicom.com

Utility ID: 7011
Cause Based Commerce, Inc.
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7013
Smart Choice Communications, LLC
SABINA KHAMIDULLINA
tax@smartchoiceus.com

Utility ID: 7014
Norstar Telecommunications, LLC
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7017
MCC Telephony of the West, LLC
ANNE SOKOLIN-MAIMON
amaimon@mediacomcc.com

Utility ID: 7023
Network Innovations, Inc
JUDITH RILEY
jriley@telecompliance.net

Utility ID: 7029
Multiline Long Distance, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7035
Cal-Ore Communications, Inc.
EDWARD ORMSBEE
edorm@cot.net

Utility ID: 7038
Bandwidth.Com Clec, LLC
LISA JILL FREEMAN
ljfreeman@bandwidth.com

Utility ID: 7046
Silv Communication, Inc
SSK GOLAM AHIA
silvcomm@yahoo.com

Utility ID: 7048
Long Distance Access, Inc.
JON GREENE
jon@LDAccess.com

Utility ID: 7049
Vidafon, Inc.
TIMOTHY MIRANDA
tim@vidafon.com

Utility ID: 7050
Integrated Services Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7052
Fastblue Communications, Inc.
BRIAN SWANSTROM
puc@fastblue.com

Utility ID: 7054
Affiniti, LLC
VIRGINIA BRYANT
virginia.bryant@trillion.net

Utility ID: 7055
Southern California Telephone Company
KEVIN RENO
kevin@socaltelephone.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7056
Oacys Telecom, Inc.
RYAN WALKER
ryanw@oacys.com

Utility ID: 7057
Conterra Wireless Broadband LLC
SHANE TURLEY
sturley@conterra.com

Utility ID: 7060
Race Telecommunications, Inc.
RAUL ALCARAZ
raul@race.com

Utility ID: 7061
Wide Voice, LLC
ERLA ERLINGSDOTTIR
erlae@widevoice.com

Utility ID: 7068
Channel Islands Telephone Company
TODD LESSER
todd@nccom.com

Utility ID: 7073
Rural Broadband Now! LLC
MIKE IRETON
mike@willitsonline.com

Utility ID: 7073
Rural Broadband Now! LLC
MIKE IRETON
mike@willitsonline.com

Utility ID: 7075
Telequality Communications, Inc.
JUSTIN A. VOLKER
justin@telequality.com

Utility ID: 7078
Super Prepaid Inc.
EDWIN JANASLANI
edwin@janaslani.com

Utility ID: 7079
Windstream Norlight, LLC
LYNDALL NIPPS
wci.california.govaffairs@windstream.com

Utility ID: 7081
CapTex Telecom, LLC
JENNIFER BEGIN
REGULATORY@NETWORKIP.NET

Utility ID: 7082
American Telephone Company LLC
LEO J. GLARDINA
leo@getatc.com

Utility ID: 7083
Telecommunication Systems, Inc.
KIM ROBERT SCOVILL
sst-compliance@comtechtel.com

Utility ID: 7093
Transpac Telecom, Inc.
MARK NAKATSUKASA
markn@tpactel.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7094
Belmont Telecom, Inc.
ALEX FILIPPOV
alex@ldpost.com

Utility ID: 7095
Reunion Communications, Inc.
MARK WIDBIN
mwidbin@reunioncommunications.com

Utility ID: 7097
Telcentris Communications, LLC
PHIL WILLIAMS
accounting@telcentris.com

Utility ID: 7098
Roadway Communications, Inc.
KWANG KYOON CHOI
kkchoi@roadwaycom.com

Utility ID: 7100
Ekit.Com Inc.
STEVEN SEARLE
ssearle@ekit-inc.com

Utility ID: 7103
Call One Inc.
JASNA MUJKANOVIC
jasnam@callone.com

Utility ID: 7104
Express Telecommunications Network LLC
NASSER ALSHOAIBI
expresstel@sbcglobal.net

Utility ID: 7107
Inetworks Group, Inc.
LUDY TSUNGI
regulatory@ingts.com

Utility ID: 7108
Momentum Telecom, Inc.
KELLY WINDHAM
kwindham@momentumtelecom.com

Utility ID: 7109
Network Expert Group, Inc.
DAVID SUYONG SONG
dsong@nexg.com

Utility ID: 7112
Peerless Network of California, LLC
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 7113
Raw Bandwidth Telecom, Inc
MICHAEL DURKIN
mdurkin@rawbw.com

Utility ID: 7117
Veza Telecom, Inc.
MARIA ALFIERI
regulatory@vezatelecom.com

Utility ID: 7118
Birch Telecom of the West, Inc.
ANGELA HOKE
angela.hoke@birch.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7122
Vaya Telecom, Inc.
MICHEL SINGER NELSON
mnelson@o1.com

Utility ID: 7126
Total Holdings, Inc
MARK LEAFSTEDT
legal@mygtc.com

Utility ID: 7127
Central Telecom Long Distance, Inc.
DEBORAH BAKER
dbaker@centraltelecomlongdistance.com

Utility ID: 7129
Shasta County Telecom, Inc.
TODD LESSER
todd@nccom.com

Utility ID: 7134
Convergence Systems, Inc.
JASON BALES
jason@convergence.com

Utility ID: 7136
Dollar Phone Enterprise, Inc.
AARON SCHULMAN
aschulman@dollarphone.com

Utility ID: 7139
Callcatchers, Inc.
GINO CAPOZZI
compliance@freedomvoice.com

Utility ID: 7141
Empire Unified Communications LLC
ADAM GLYNN
cpuc.notice@empireunified.com

Utility ID: 7143
Internet Business Services, Inc.
LEE REEVES
lee@ibsinc.com

Utility ID: 7144
Alliance Global Networks LLC
MARY O'KEEFE
mok@alliancegrp.com

Utility ID: 7147
Certain Communications Corporation
VINCENT ARENA
varena@certaincorp.com

Utility ID: 7148
Telco Experts, LLC
MARK LAMMERT
mark@csilongwood.com

Utility ID: 7149
X2 Telecom, LLC
DONNA HEASTON
donna.heaston@integratelecom.com

Utility ID: 7150
Cruzio Media, Inc.
MARGARET DOLGENOS
opeggy@cruzio.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7151
Entelegent Solutions, Inc.
KENNY PERKINS
regulatory@entelegent.com

Utility ID: 7151
Entelegent Solutions, Inc
KENNY PERKINS
regulatory@entelegent.com

Utility ID: 7152
Mosaic Networkx, LLC
MATT HILES
matt@mosaicnetworkx.com

Utility ID: 7154
Pacific Lightwave, a California Corporation
SIMON BOJKOVSKY
regulatory@paclw.com

Utility ID: 7156
Communications Telefonicas Latinas Corp.
RODNEY HARRISON
rodney@ctlcorp.net

Utility ID: 7159
Inyo Networks, Inc.
ROBERT VOLKER
rvolker@inyonetworks.com

Utility ID: 7160
Broadvox-CLEC, LLC
MARY BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 7163
Prime Time Ventures, LLC
JEFF RHODEN
jrhoden@infostructure.net

Utility ID: 7164
Impulse Telecom, LLC
GREG WILSON
gwilson@impulse.net

Utility ID: 7166
Telus Communications Company
ERIN EMMOTT
erin.emmott@telus.com

Utility ID: 7167
Frontier Communications Online & LD
CHARLIE BORN
charlie.born@ftr.com

Utility ID: 7169
Blue Rooster Telecom, Inc
CHERYL LOVELL
clovell@blueroostertelecom.com

Utility ID: 7169
Blue Rooster Telecom, Inc.
CHERYL LOVELL
clovell@blueroostertelecom.com

Utility ID: 7170
United Telecom, Inc.
HOSSAIN IMTIAZ
unitedtelecomca@yahoo.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7171
Rosebud Telephone, LLC
MARY ANN MITCHELL
maryannmitchell@valornet.com

Utility ID: 7172
Snowcrest Telephone, Inc.
PETER ENGDAHL
peter@snowcrest.net

Utility ID: 7174
Pay Tel Communications, Inc
JEFF MCGOWAN
JMcGowan@paytel.com

Utility ID: 7175
Airus, Inc.
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 7176
Masscomm, Inc
DARREN R. MASS
darren.mass@masscommgroup.com

Utility ID: 7178
Worldwide Marketing Solutions, Inc.
ARTURO AYALA
aayala@wwmsolutions.com

Utility ID: 7181
Cenic Broadband Initiatives LLC
JIM DOLGONAS
jdolgonas@cenic.org

Utility ID: 7183
Comity Communications, LLC
STEVIN DAHL
stevin@comitycommunications.com

Utility ID: 7184
Digital West Networks, Inc.
SANDRA DAVIS
sandy.davis@digitalwest.net

Utility ID: 7185
Network Services Solutions, LLC
SCOTT MADISON
scott@myrep.net

Utility ID: 7187
Splice Communications, Inc.
NATHALIE SAGET
nsaget@splicens.com

Utility ID: 7189
Medallion Telecom Inc.
GARY KHECHOOM
gary@medalliontelecom.com

Utility ID: 7191
Speedypin Prepaid, LLC
JOE RICHARDSON
joe@speedypin.com

Utility ID: 7194
Bestel (USA), Inc.
LUIS RAUL LEYVA
LRLEYVAMO@BESTEL.COM.MX

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7197
Grasshopper Group, LLC
KARI ZENI
kari.zeni@logmein.com

Utility ID: 7199
Crexendo Business Solutions, Inc.
JEFF KORN
jkorn@storesonline.com

Utility ID: 7200
Krush Communications, LLC
FERNANDO BUENO
fernando.bueno@aggregatoglobal.com

Utility ID: 7202
321 Communications, Inc.
AMANDA ROLLINS
accounting@321communications.com

Utility ID: 7203
Mobilitie, LLC
CHRIS GLASS
chris@mobilitie.com

Utility ID: 7204
Big River Telephone Company, LLC
JOHN JENNING
jj@bigrivertelephone.com

Utility ID: 7204
Big River Telephone Company, LLC
JOHN JENNINGS
jj@bigrivertelephone.com

Utility ID: 7207
XYN Communications of California, LLC
SHAWN SIMS
shawn@xyncom.com

Utility ID: 7209
American Telesis, Inc.
MICHELE GREEN
michele@american-telesis.net

Utility ID: 7211
Common Point, LLC
MARY BULEY
mary.buley@inteliquent.com

Utility ID: 7212
Nobelbiz VOIP Services, Inc.
COLLEEN GUFFEY
colleen.guffey@nobelbiz.com

Utility ID: 7213
Voxbeam Telecommunications, Inc.
RYAN RAPOLTI
rrapolti@voxbeam.com

Utility ID: 7214
Windstream Nuvox, Inc.
COREY BOWDEN
corey.bowden@windstream.com

Utility ID: 7215
GC Pivotal, LLC
RICHARD GARNER
rgarner@pivotalgroup.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7216
CVIN, LLC
DAVID NELSON
dnelson@cvin.com

Utility ID: 7218
Plumas-Sierra Telecommunications
LORI RICE
lrice@psrec.coop

Utility ID: 7219
Advanced Technology Distributors, Inc.
JAMES A LAWSON
JLAWSON@ADTECH-IT.COM

Utility ID: 7220
WiMacTel, Inc.
JAMES MACKENZIE
jmackenzie@viiz.com

Utility ID: 7221
California Broadband Cooperative, Inc.
ROBERT VOLKER
RVolker@digital395.com

Utility ID: 7222
Blue Casa LLC
ELIZABETH RODRIGUEZ
financeopsteam@bluecasa.com

Utility ID: 7223
dishNET Wireline L.L.C.
JEFF BLUM
jeffrey.blum@dish.com

Utility ID: 7226
Connection Portal, Inc.
CHRIS CHANG
chris@connectionportal.com

Utility ID: 7227
Fiber International, LLC
GUS SANCHEZ
gus@fiberinternetcenter.com

Utility ID: 7228
TQAvenger Telecom, LLC
KEN MELLEY
kmelley@tqavenger.com

Utility ID: 7229
Digital Transportation Corp.
STEVEN KASOWER
dsteve@digitaltrnscorp.com

Utility ID: 7230
Securetel Network Inc.
SOLOMON LOFFLER
solomon@securetelnetwork.com

Utility ID: 7232
RCLEC, Inc.
JEFF SLATER
jeff.slater@rclec.com

Utility ID: 7234
Lit San Leandro, LLC
J. PATRICK KENNEDY
pat@osisoft.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7235
Karuk Tribe
ERIC CUTRIGHT
ecutright@karuk.us

Utility ID: 7237
G3 Telecom USA, Inc.
PRISCILLA CHAU
pchau@telehop.com

Utility ID: 7238
Clear Rate Communications, Inc.
JEFFERY ORTWINE
accounting@clearrate.com

Utility ID: 7239
Fireline Network Solutions, Inc.
ANGEL BARARRAGAN
angel@firelinebroadband.com

Utility ID: 7240
IFN.com, Inc.
TRAVIS MAY
tm@tollfreeforwarding.com

Utility ID: 7241
GetGo Communications, LLC
KARI ZENI
kari.zeni@logmein.com

Utility ID: 7243
LCB Communications, LLC
ELISE BRETNALL-ALEXANDER
elise.alexander@garlic.com

Utility ID: 7245
Optic Access
MARK ROSKOPF
mark.roskopf@integratelecom.com

Utility ID: 7246
Internap Connectivity
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7247
Golden Bear Broadband LLC
JAMES LOWERS
jtlowers@sisqtel.net

Utility ID: 7248
Metro Star Networks, Inc.
ROBERT FASULKEY
bob@metrostar-networks.com

Utility ID: 7249
Local Access Services LLC
KENNY PERKINS
kperkins@rtcteam.net

Utility ID: 7251
Public Interest Telecom of CA
LESLIE SANDERS
leslies@alternativetechs.com

Utility ID: 7252
Vodex Communications Corporation
CHRIS WOLF
w@vodexcommunications.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7253
AccessLine Communications Corporation
DOUGLAS JOHNSON
vnorwood@accessline.com

Utility ID: 7257
Global Telco Group Inc.
CHRIS CANTOR
cac@compliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 7258
Sage Communications, Inc.
RICK MINYARD
rminyard@sagecomminc.com

Utility ID: 7259
CallFire, Inc.
JAGANNATHAN TJ" THINAKARAN"
tj@callfire.com

Utility ID: 7260
Smart Card Services, Inc.
GHASSAN MOURAD
ghassanmourad@hotmail.com

Utility ID: 7261
Consolidated Communications Enterprise
Services, Inc.
LANCE CASEY
lance.casey@consolidated.com

Utility ID: 7262
Jagat International, LLC
MANDHERAJ SINGH
raj@jagatintl.com

Utility ID: 7263
Logical Telecom, LP
THOMAS CROWE
tcrowe@logicaltelecom.com

Utility ID: 7264
ATC Outdoor DAS, LLC
JUAN TAN
juan.tan@americantower.com

Utility ID: 7265
Surfnet Communications, Inc.
MARK MORGENTHALER
mark@surfnetusa.com

Utility ID: 7266
IPC Network Services, Inc.
ANDREW KLEIN
aklein@kleinlawpllc.com

Utility ID: 7267
Corcom Communications, Inc.
JEFF CORCORAN
jeff@corcominc.org

Utility ID: 7268
Viasat Inc.
JASON SOPHINOS
jason.sophinos@ViaSat.com

Utility ID: 7269
Ultimate Internet Access, Inc.
WES ZUBER
wes@uia.net

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7270
Telco Connection
DAVID SINGER
david@telcoconnection.com

Utility ID: 7271
Connect First, Inc.
BRIAN MUSFELDT
bmusfeldt@connectfirst.com

Utility ID: 7272
Dial World Communications, LLC
MEGHAN RUWET
mtr@commpliancegroup.com

Utility ID: 7273
Miracle Communications, Inc.
APRIL PONE
april@access-intl.com

Utility ID: 7274
LightSpeed Networks, Inc.
MICHAEL WEIDMAN
mweidman@isnetworks.net

Utility ID: 7275
Five9 Inc
JULIE STILES
julie.stiles@five9.com

Utility ID: 7276
Look International, Inc.
MAJD IBRAHIM
mike@sinpin.com

Utility ID: 7277
Vodafone US Inc.
JOHN CLARK
jclark@goodinmacbride.com

Utility ID: 7278
Webpass Telecommunications, LLC
KATIE YEADON
katie@webpass.net

Utility ID: 7280
TouchTone Communications Inc
DANIEL VELEZ
regulatory@touchtone.net

Utility ID: 7281
Hunter Communications, Inc.
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
contracts@hunterfiber.com

Utility ID: 7282
Integrated Path Communications, LLC
BRIAN SHEPARD
bshepard@ipc-llc.com

Utility ID: 7283
Viski Global, LLC
NAVENDU PATEL
legal@viskiglobal.com

Utility ID: 7284
Tahnay Telecommunications
PETER BARRY
peter@tane-mobile.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7287
Bright Fiber Network, Inc.
JOHN PAUL
john@brightfibernetnetwork.com

Utility ID: 7288
Dynamlink Communications, Inc.
MENDEL BIRNBAUM
mendel@dynamlinktel.com

Utility ID: 7289
Modus Networks, LLC
RYAN CROWLEY
rcrowley@modus-corp.com

Utility ID: 7290
Toly Digital Networks, Inc.
MARK SUTO
mark.suto@tolydigital.net

Utility ID: 7291
Quality Speaks, LLC
DOREEN PAISANO
accounting@broadvoice.com

Utility ID: 7292
Magna5 LLC
JOSEPH O'HARA
regulatory@magna5global.com

Utility ID: 7293
Ezetop Unlimited Company
SAMANTHA MAQUEO
samantha@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 7294
Alphawave Networks, LLC
DENNIS COX
denniscox@alphawavenetworks.com

Utility ID: 7295
HD Carrier LLC
JOSH LOWENTHAL
josh@hdcarrier.com

Utility ID: 7295
HD Carrier, LLC
JOSH LOWENTHAL
josh@hdcarrier.com

Utility ID: 7296
Worldvox
RYAN SNAPPER
ryan@worldvox.com

Utility ID: 7297
Anza Electric Co-operative, Inc.
KEVIN SHORT
kevins@anzaelectric.org

Utility ID: 7298
5 Bars, LLC
KEVIN MULDOON
kevin.muldoon@5bars.com

Utility ID: 7300
thinQ, Inc.
AARON LEON
aaron@thinq.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7301
iBasis Retail Inc.
RONALD A SHEEHAN
rsheehan@ibasis.net

Utility ID: 7303
IT Management Corporation
ARMAN EGHBALI
aeghbali@itmgmt.com

Utility ID: 7304
UniVoIP, Inc.
ASGHAR GHASSEMY
asghar.ghassemy@univoip.com

Utility ID: 7305
IRU Networks, LLC
DONNA RICE COSTELLO
donnarice@irunetworks.com

Utility ID: 7306
YLC Partners, Inc.
DOROTHY CHEN
accounting@ylcpartners.com

Utility ID: 7307
Velocity the Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc.
WILLIAM WERNER
chip@velocity.org

Utility ID: 7308
Global Calling Corporation
JEFF KAPNER
jeff.kapner@global-calling.net

Utility ID: 7309
Cal.Net, Inc.
KENNETH E. GARNETT
kgarnett@cal.net

Utility ID: 7310
Global Talk 123, Inc.
SARA YOCUM
sara.yocum@mossadams.com

Utility ID: 7311
Mobilitie Management, LLC
CHRIS GLASS
chris@mobilitie.com

Utility ID: 7313
eNetworks, LLC
GINA LAWRENCE
gina.lawrence@essentia-inc.com

Utility ID: 7314
Ridge Communications, Inc.
MICHAEL PATRIDGE
Mike.Patridge@ridgecommunicate.com

Utility ID: 7315
Tech Verb, Inc.
TONY AN
tony@techverb.com

Utility ID: 7316
Etrali North America, LLC
ANDREW M. KLEIN
aklein@kleinlawpllc.com

M-4832 Distribution List – Telecommunications Carriers

Utility ID: 7317
Tekify Fiber, LLC
BRETT WOOLLUM
brett@tekify.com

Utility ID: 7318
Atherton Fiber, LLC
ROBERT HAYES
rhayes@athertonfiber.com

Utility ID: 7319
M5 Networks, LLC
BETH BRANDENSTEIN
beth@gsaudits.com

Utility ID: 7320
SP Licenses, Inc.
JAMES CHRISTIANO
compliance@splicenses.com

Utility ID: 7321
LV.Net
MARTY MIZRAHI
marty@lasvegas.net

Utility ID: 7322
Airbus DS Communications, Inc.
KAREN WOLF
karen.wolf@airbus-dscomm.com

Utility ID: 7323
Berkeley Glass & Light
GARY MORRELL
gary@lmi.net

Utility ID: 7324
Lumacel LLC
MARC ANTHONY
manthony@disruptivevisions.com

Utility ID: 7326
California Internet, L.P.
MELISSA SLAWSON
mslawson@geolinks.com

Utility ID: 7327
Tel-One Network Services, Inc.
ALEX MENENDEZ
alex@tel-one.net

Utility ID: 7328
USNIX Corporation
GARY HU
garyxhu@gmail.com

Utility ID: 7329
GoDaddy.com, LLC
GINO CAPUZZI
regulatory@godaddy.com

Utility ID: 7330
Comnet (USA) LLC
LINDA PENG
lindapeng@connect-telecom.us

Utility ID: 7332
DAS Group Professionals, Inc.
JENNIFER CHATMAN
jenchatman@dgpdas.com